RESOLUTION 2022-002

A RESOLUTION FOR CENTRAL VALLEY TOWN TO ADOPT THE SEVIER COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT, OF SEVIER COUNTY, UTAH, AS CENTRAL VALLEY TOWN'S BUILDING INPECTORS AND TO ENSURE THE TOWN ORDINANCES FOR ZONING AND BUILDING ARE NOT BEING VIOLATED BY CENTRAL VALLEY RESIDENTS.

WHEREAS, Central Valley Town does not have a building inspector; and

WHEREAS, Central Valley Town has agreed to contract with the Sevier County Building Department for building permits and inspections; and

WHEREAS, Central Valley Town requires any new buildings to follow our Zoning and Building regulations;

THEREFORE, Central Valley Town hereby adopts the Sevier County Building Department as our building inspectors and authorizes them to check the designated or approved set-backs for our town as they receive building permits signed by the designated Central Valley Town officials.

Adopted by the Town Council of Central Valley, Utah, this 20th day of April 2022.

STAGEAL MANAGEMENT OF UTAH

Mayor, Gary Barney

ATTEST:

Clark Shevenne Tenney

VOTING: (circle one)

DAVID NIELSON	SUSAN OUTZEN	CHARLES EVANS	KODY WINKEL
AYE NAY	AYE NAY	AYE NAY	AYE NAY